

				KING CONTRACTING LLC DBA KING CONSTRUCTION		M E COLLINS CONTRACTING CO INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING GENERAL	1	LS	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00
2	GENERAL GRADING AND SHAPING	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	9,000.00	\$9,000.00
3	UTILITY RELOCATION ALLOWANCE	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	STRIP, STOCKPILE, AND RESPREAD TOPSOIL (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)	50	CY	13.00	\$650.00	20.00	\$1,000.00
5	REMOVE SMALLER THAN 12" SEWER PIPE	1,200	LF	4.50	\$5,400.00	11.00	\$13,200.00
6	REMOVE 12" TO 18" SEWER PIPE	800	LF	4.75	\$3,800.00	12.50	\$10,000.00
7	ABANDON EXISTING STORM SEWER PIPE (ASSUMED)	70	CY	135.00	\$9,450.00	150.00	\$10,500.00
8	REMOVE AND SALVAGE CHAIN LINK FENCE	1,000	LF	3.50	\$3,500.00	4.00	\$4,000.00
9	REMOVE AND REINSTALL CHAIN LINK FENCE	100	LF	12.00	\$1,200.00	26.00	\$2,600.00
10	REMOVE PAVEMENT	500	SY	9.00	\$4,500.00	8.00	\$4,000.00
11	REMOVE SIDEWALK	250	SF	2.00	\$500.00	2.20	\$550.00
12	REMOVE GRATE INLET	1	EA	800.00	\$800.00	500.00	\$500.00
13	REMOVE INLET	10	EA	400.00	\$4,000.00	500.00	\$5,000.00
14	SAWCUT - FULL DEPTH	40	LF	7.00	\$280.00	3.50	\$140.00
15	CONSTRUCT 12" STORM SEWER	700	LF	22.00	\$15,400.00	24.00	\$16,800.00
16	CONSTRUCT 15" STORM SEWER	500	LF	24.00	\$12,000.00	29.00	\$14,500.00
17	CONSTRUCT 24" STORM SEWER	250	LF	41.25	\$10,312.50	46.00	\$11,500.00
18	CONSTRUCT 24" ALUMINIZED CMP STORM SEWER WITH PIPE COUPLERS	60	LF	50.00	\$3,000.00	77.00	\$4,620.00
19	CONSTRUCT 36" STORM SEWER	800	LF	58.00	\$46,400.00	82.00	\$65,600.00
20	CONSTRUCT 36" R.C.P. STORM SEWER WITH PIPE COUPLERS	150	LF	104.40	\$15,660.00	150.00	\$22,500.00
21	CONSTRUCT 12" PIPE BEDDING	640	LF	7.50	\$4,800.00	13.50	\$8,640.00
22	CONSTRUCT 15" PIPE BEDDING	500	LF	8.50	\$4,250.00	16.80	\$8,400.00
23	CONSTRUCT 24" PIPE BEDDING	310	LF	9.00	\$2,790.00	29.90	\$9,269.00
24	CONSTRUCT 36" PIPE BEDDING	900	LF	10.00	\$9,000.00	44.00	\$39,600.00
25	CONSTRUCT 12" FLOWABLE FILL PIPE BEDDING	60	LF	130.00	\$7,800.00	21.20	\$1,272.00
26	CONSTRUCT 36" FLOWABLE FILL PIPE BEDDING	50	LF	300.00	\$15,000.00	103.70	\$5,185.00
27	CONSTRUCT 12" PIPE PLUG	2	EA	150.00	\$300.00	150.00	\$300.00
28	CONSTRUCT 60" I.D. CIRCULAR STORM SEWER MANHOLE	2	EA	6,850.00	\$13,700.00	7,550.00	\$15,100.00
29	CONSTRUCT 60" I.D. CIRCULAR STORM SEWER MANHOLE WITH UNADJUSTED BEEHIVE GRATE	6	EA	5,660.00	\$33,960.00	6,150.00	\$36,900.00

				KING CONTRACTING LLC DBA KING CONSTRUCTION		M E COLLINS CONTRACTING CO INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
30	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. CIRCULAR STORM SEWER MANHOLE WITH UNADJUSTED BEEHIVE GRATE	2	EA	7,300.00	\$14,600.00	9,000.00	\$18,000.00
31	CONSTRUCT 84" I.D. CIRCULAR STORM SEWER MANHOLE WITH UNADJUSTED BEEHIVE GRATE	1	EA	8,950.00	\$8,950.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00
32	CONSTRUCT 84" I.D. CIRCULAR STORM SEWER MANHOLE WITH WEIR PLATE	1	EA	10,350.00	\$10,350.00	17,000.00	\$17,000.00
33	CONSTRUCT 48" X 48" RECTANGULAR STORM SEWER MANHOLE WITH FLUSH-TOP MANHOLE LID	1	EA	5,600.00	\$5,600.00	6,800.00	\$6,800.00
34	CONSTRUCT 48" X 48" OPEN SIDED AREA INTAKE	1	EA	4,200.00	\$4,200.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
35	CONSTRUCT DOUBLE OPEN-THROAT CURB INTAKE, SMALL BOX	2	EA	5,500.00	\$11,000.00	10,500.00	\$21,000.00
36	CONSTRUCT 36" PIPE APRON WITH BAR GRATE AND FOOTING	1	EA	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	6,450.00	\$6,450.00
37	CONSTRUCT 24" NYLOPLAST DRAIN BASIN, FURNISH BEEHIVE GRATE	9	EA	2,025.00	\$18,225.00	2,800.00	\$25,200.00
38	CONSTRUCT 12" HORIZONTAL PIPE BEND	4	EA	365.00	\$1,460.00	250.00	\$1,000.00
39	TEMPORARY 4" CONNECTION TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	6	EA	475.00	\$2,850.00	1,500.00	\$9,000.00
40	HOME BLEACHER DRAIN SYSTEM CONNECTION	1	LS	700.00	\$700.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00
41	VISITOR BLEACHER DRAIN SYSTEM CONNECTION	1	LS	700.00	\$700.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00
42	CONSTRUCT MANHOLE RING COLLAR	3	EA	500.00	\$1,500.00	500.00	\$1,500.00
43	TRENCH FOUNDATION (ASSUMED)	500	TN	35.00	\$17,500.00	49.00	\$24,500.00
44	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION (ASSUMED)	20	HR	120.00	\$2,400.00	200.00	\$4,000.00
45	CONSTRUCT GABION BASKET, 6' X 3' X 3' (1 EA)	2	CY	450.00	\$900.00	900.00	\$1,800.00
46	CONSTRUCT GABION BASKET, 9' X 3' X 1.5' (2 EA)	3	CY	450.00	\$1,350.00	900.00	\$2,700.00
47	CONSTRUCT GABION BASKET, 12' X 3' X 1.5' (2 EA)	4	CY	450.00	\$1,800.00	900.00	\$3,600.00
48	CONSTRUCT GABION BASKET, 9' X 3' X 1' (3 EA)	3	CY	450.00	\$1,350.00	900.00	\$2,700.00
49	CONSTRUCT REVET MATTRESS, 9' X 6' X 0.75' (2 EA)	3	CY	450.00	\$1,350.00	900.00	\$2,700.00

				KING CONTRACTING LLC DBA KING CONSTRUCTION		M E COLLINS CONTRACTING CO INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
50	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS GRADING	1	LS	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00
51	CONSTRUCT STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	200	TN	30.00	\$6,000.00	52.00	\$10,400.00
52	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS SURFACING	200	SF	4.00	\$800.00	6.00	\$1,200.00
53	SEEDING - TYPE 1	2	AC	3,000.00	\$6,000.00	2,019.00	\$4,038.00
54	SEEDING - TYPE 2	1	AC	2,800.00	\$2,800.00	2,308.00	\$2,308.00
55	TEMPORARY ROLLED EROSION CONTROL, TYPE 2.D	5,000	SY	1.75	\$8,750.00	2.00	\$10,000.00
56	CONSTRUCT INLET PROTECTION	20	EA	175.00	\$3,500.00	500.00	\$10,000.00
57	CONSTRUCT SILT FENCE	500	LF	2.75	\$1,375.00	3.50	\$1,750.00
58	MAINTAIN SILT FENCE	500	LF	1.00	\$500.00	1.00	\$500.00
59	REMOVE SILT FENCE	500	LF	1.50	\$750.00	2.50	\$1,250.00
60	CONSTRUCT 12" STRAW WATTLE	1,000	LF	3.75	\$3,750.00	3.50	\$3,500.00
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$393,462.50		\$574,572.00